Floarea de mina 2024 Results

Total received logs used: 106 from 64 unique callsigns

Total exchanged logs used: 353 from 321 unique callsigns

Total robot logs used: 591 from 519 unique callsigns

144 Single Operator (43 entries)

Place

Call

LZ2AB
YO2BBT
Lz2zY
YO50HB
YU7SMN
LZ6R
9A3QB
LZ2FX
YO9AYN
Lz1zLl
YO5DND
YO26GL
YO3GCL
LZ4PA
YO6KNZ/P
LZ2YO
YO7NK
YOSWHT/P
YO7LBX
YO2BLX
YO5BQQ
YO7LDT
YO9DBP
LZ2FN

Valid
QSOs

73
70
66
59
50
61
44
57
45
54
38
37
47
50
32
43
39
27
34
26
24
29
33
28

Invalid
QSOs

NEFEP NP NNPEPE OO0 Ul oywwul N NNE WN

[EEN
X}

Unique
QSOs

ORPOPFRPOOFRROONRFPRRPOOOOOORFr OO0OORFR M

Final
Score

25902
25832
23473
20709
19775
18862
17064
14817
13967
13632
13601
13547
12461
12138
12016
11383
10436
9893
9416
8830
8311
7898
7790
7599

Average
km/valid gso

354.8
369.0
355.7
351.0
395.5
309.2
387.8
259.9
310.4
252.4
357.9
366.1
265.1
242.8
375.5
264.7
267.6
366.4
276.9
339.6
346.3
272.3
236.1
271.4

Antenna

2X17el KLM
2x10el
2X9 el
FOFT 17 EL
4x11 element YU7EF
2x16el. 10JXX
2x16 el
16 el YAGI 10JXX
FOFT
9e
yagi 6el
10 EL. YAGI
YAGI 7EL HM
2x10el. H/V
2x7 el. Yagi
7el.Yagi
YAGI 6EL -YU7EF
17EL
YAGI TONNA 9EL
10el dk7zb
8 EL LFA YAGI
7 el.Yagi
LFA9 EL

Power

500
400
500
400
800
300
120
500
400
90
100
250
200
500
50
50
100
100
100
50
100
100
400
100

ODX
(call)

RAGA
T7/14GHG
T7/14GHG
S50C
OK1DIX
S50C
LZ2AB
S59pP
TM5R
S50C
LZ2AB
LZ2DMX
HG6Z
9A1N
S53JPQ
S530
S530
S59pP
S59pP
LZ5M
S50L
S59pP
OM3CA
HG6Z

ODX
(distance)

1019
751
862
639
697
973
768
873

1835
867
617
599
621
696
779
688
670
720
587
542
686
664
474
659



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

YO9HP
YO2IwW
9A4CW
YO3CCB
YO6LRV/P
LZ2QA
YO9CWY
YO6XK
LZ4JD
YO3G!)
Lz2Ju
YO9BHI
YO6CRO/P
YO5YM
YO2L0J
YO9CLG
YO5CEA
YO3GNF
YO5DDD

33
22
15
32
21

23
21
37
15

15
10

W g U O

N O WE O WOWNOWNWWWOLNWWN

O 0O 0O O0OO0OkFrRPFPFOOORFr,r OOOWOoOOoOOoo

7180
6895
6449
5849
5804
5745
4833
4542
4336
3548
2974
2720
2553
1988
1688
891
599
426
318

217.6
313.4
429.9
182.8
276.4
273.6
210.1
216.3
117.2
236.5
212.4
181.3
255.3
331.3
241.1
148.5
119.8
60.9
106.0

4x11 EL LFA
FOFT
2M5WL
YAGI - 7EL
YAGI 6EL
YAGI 12el.
yagi 5 ele
12 el Yagy
11 el. OWL Yagi
YAGI 8EL
9 El. Yagi
Yagi9el

9 elemente yagi.

YAGI 9 el
Yagi 7 elem.
yagi 6 elements
YAGI 8 EL.
YAGI 5 el.
YAGI 5EL

400
100
600
50
50
100
25
40
70
100
50
35
10
50
100
90
25
100
25

OM3CA
SPO9KDA
LZ2FX
YP2DX
SP9KDA
YO2GL
OM3CA
LZ2AB
YO9CWY
HA6W
OM3CA
YO2BBT
SPO9KDA
LZ6R
LZAPA
Lz2T
YO8WHT/P
LZAPA
YR8D

501
550
677
455
610
468
513
416
276
567
638
398
519
285
406
342
183
111
144



432 Single Operator (19 entries)

Place

O O NGOV A WNR

Al N N A N
WoKNOOU_AWNIRO

Call

LZ6R
LZ2AB
Lz2zY

YO9AYN
LZ2QA
LZ2YO

YOSWHT/P

YO5DND

YO9CWY

YO7LBX

YO9DBP
LZ2FX

YO7LDT

YO3CCB

YO9BHI

YO5YM

YO5CEA

YO9CLG

YO3GNF

Valid
QSOs

33
23
15
17

P NRPRP R PO O OO

Invalid
QSOs

OO FrRPrPFPOOOFR,FPEFPNNRPFPRPPEPOOON

Unique
QSOs

O 0O FrRrRO0OO0OO0OFrRr O OOOFRr OoOOoOOoOo o

Final
Score

10391
5251
5149
4860
3515
3401
2484
2094
1945
1927
1839
989
920
624
566
220
156
18
13

Average
km/valid gso

314.9
228.3
343.3
285.9
234.3
200.1
310.5
418.8
176.8
214.1
204.3
109.9
153.3
104.0
141.5
220.0
156.0
9.0
13.0

Antenna

2x25el. 10JXX
4X22el. K1FO
21el

13 al DK7ZB
YAGI 21el.
7el.Yagi
YAGI 23EL
yagi 10el
yagi 8 ele

YAGI TONNA 19EL

YAGI 10 EL
16 el YAGI
12el YAGI
YAGI - 7EL
Yagi9 el
22el
YAGI 8 EL
yagi 9 elements
YAGI 11 el.

Power

75
300
50
200
75
50
75
70
18
70
200
70
40
50
35
50
25
40
70

ODX
(call)

S53D
YO8WHT/P
S53D
S56P
LZ1JH
S53D
LZ2AB
S56P
LZ2T
LZ2AB
LZ2QA
YO9CWY
YR8D
LZ2T
Lz2T
YO9AYN
YR8D
YO9BHI
YO3CCB

ODX
(distance)

1019
526
760
816
422
799
526
629
337
414
294
208
332
266
353
208
144
11
13



1296 Single Operator (14 entries)

Place

O O NGOV WNPR

e
A WNRO

Call

OMS5AW
9A5M
YO5AVN
LZ6R
HA9MDN/P
YO9AYN
YO7LBX
YO5TP/P
YO9CWY
YOSWHT/P
YO2L0J
YO9DBP
YO3GNF
YO5YM

valid
QSOs

91
56
12
20

IR
w

R AR NDNDNDOUWNJ

Invalid
QSOs

[
N

O P OO O0OO0OONRFEUEFLk WO

Unique
QSOs

OO 0O 0000 kFrR, PF OORFR PP

Final
Score

30010
23032
5776
5317
3329
1262
828
757
686
320
269
269
259
129

Average
km/valid gso

329.8
411.3
481.3
265.9
256.1
180.3
414.0
252.3
137.2
160.0
134.5
134.5
64.8
129.0

Antenna

2,4mDish
200cm dish
FOFT
2x55 el. FOFT
47 el DJOYW
49 el Yagi
YAGI IOUP 25EL
YAGI 76 EL.
yagi 14 ele
yagi 44e
Yagi 44 elem.
YAGI 59 EL
YAGI 22 el.
22el

Power

150
100
100
50
25
100
10
100

10
170
20
10
10

ODX
(call)

IQ1KW
DGS5NFF
SQ5N
HG7F
IK3GHY
LZ7)
LZ6R
HG7F
YRSD
YO9AYN
HASUA
LZ2T
YO7CW/P
YRSD

ODX
(distance)

924
827
529
755
417
328
231
314
244
278
230
255
100
129



Single Operator - multiband

Place
1

O O NGOV A~WN

RR R R R R R R R R
OWONGOODGOUVBDWNIERO

Call
LZ6R
LZ2AB
YO9AYN
LZ2ZY
LZ2YO
YO7LBX
YO8WHT/P
YO5DND
LZ2QA
YO9CWY
LZ2FX
YO9DBP
YO7LDT
YO3CCB
YO9BHI
YO2LO0)
YO5YM
YO3GNF
YOS5CEA
YO9CLG

144
18862
25902
13967
23473
11383
9416
9893
13601
5745
4833
14817
7790
7898
5849
2720
1688
1988
426
599
891

432
51955
26255
24300
25745
17005
9635
12420
10470
17575
9725
4945
9195
4600
3120
2830
0
1100
65
780
90

1296
53170
0
12620
0
0
8280
3200

6860

2690

2690
1290
2590

Total
123987
52157
50887
49218
28388
27331
25513
24071
23320
21418
19762
19675
12498
8969
5550
4378
4378
3081
1379
981



Multi Operator - multiband

Place

Nou b, WN

Call
Lz2T
9A8D
YR8D
9A1N
YO2KBB
YO6KNY
YOS5KLA

144
38771
0
15082
18109
6178
4238
2545

432
62385
0
18270
0

0
0
0

1296
156080
121270
14940
0

0
0
0

Total
257236
121270
48292
18109
6178
4238
2545



144 Single Operator — YO (29 entries)

Valid Invalid  Unique Final Average ODX ODX
Place Call QSOs QSOs QS%S Score km/validgqso Antenna Power (call) (distance)

1 YO2BBT 70 3 1 25832 369.0 2x10el 400 T7/14GHG 751
2 YOS50HB 59 2 0 20709 351.0 FOFT 17 EL 400 S50C 639
3 YO9AYN 45 5 0 13967 3104 FOFT 400 TM5R 1835
4 YO5DND 38 3 0 13601 357.9 yagi 6el 100 LZ2AB 617
5 YO2GL 37 6 0 13547 366.1 10 EL. YAGI 250 LZ2DMX 599
6 YO3GCL 47 5 1 12461 265.1 YAGI 7EL HM 200 HG6Z 621
7 YO6KNZ/P 32 8 2 12016 375.5 2x7 el. Yagi 50 S53JPQ 779
8 YO7NK 39 1 0 10436 267.6 YAGI 6EL -YU7EF 100 S530 670
9 YO8WHT/P 27 7 1 9893 366.4 17EL 100 S59P 720
10 YO7LBX 34 2 0 9416 276.9 YAGI TONNA 9EL 100 S59P 587
11 YO2BLX 26 1 0 8830 339.6 10el dk7zb 50 LZ5M 542
12 YO5BQQ 24 2 1 8311 346.3 8 EL LFA YAGI 100 S50L 686
13 YO7LDT 29 1 0 7898 272.3 7 el.Yagi 100 S59P 664
14 YO9DBP 33 7 1 7790 236.1 LFA9 EL 400 OM3CA 474
15 YO9HP 33 2 0 7180 217.6 4x11 EL LFA 400 OM3CA 501
16 YO2IW 22 3 0 6895 3134 FOFT 100 SPO9KDA 550
17 YO3CCB 32 2 0 5849 182.8 YAGI - 7EL 50 YP2DX 455
18 YO6LRV/P 21 8 3 5804 276.4 YAGI 6EL 50 SPO9KDA 610
19 YO9CWY 23 3 0 4833 210.1 yagi 5 ele 25 OM3CA 513
20 YO6XK 21 3 0 4542 216.3 12 el Yagy 40 LZ2AB 416
21 YO3GJ 15 3 0 3548 236.5 YAGI 8EL 100 HA6W 567
22 YO9BHI 15 2 0 2720 181.3 Yagi9el 35 YO2BBT 398
23 YO6CRO/P 10 3 1 2553 255.3 9 elemente yagi. 10 SPO9KDA 519
24 YO5YM 6 9 1 1988 331.3 YAGI 9 el 50 LZ6R 285
25 YO2L0) 7 0 0 1688 241.1 Yagi 7 elem. 100 LZAPA 406
26 YO9CLG 6 1 0 891 148.5 yagi 6 elements 90 LZ2T 342
27 YO5CEA 5 3 0 599 119.8 YAGI 8 EL. 25 YO8WHT/P 183
28 YO3GNF 7 0 0 426 60.9 YAGI 5 el. 100 LZ4APA 111
29 YO5DDD 3 2 0 318 106.0 YAGI 5EL 25 YR8D 144



432 Single Operator — YO (13 entries)

Place

O O NGOV A WNR

=R e
W N RO

Call

YO9AYN
YOSWHT/P
YO5DND
YO9CWY
YO7LBX
YO9DBP
YO7LDT
YO3CCB
YO9BHI
YO5YM
YO5CEA
YO9CLG
YO3GNF

Valid
QSOs

17
8

[y
2w

P NRFRP R PO OO

Invalid
QSOs

OO FRPr FPOOOFR,EFELPNDNPEKELO

Unique
QSOs

O o0OoO0Orr O0OO0OOo0Okr OO oo

Final
Score

4860
2484
2094
1945
1927
1839
920
624
566
220
156
18
13

Average
km/valid gso

285.9
310.5
418.8
176.8
214.1
204.3
153.3
104.0
141.5
220.0
156.0
9.0
13.0

Antenna

13 al DK7ZB
YAGI 23EL
yagi 10el
yagi 8 ele

YAGI TONNA 19EL

YAGI 10 EL
12el YAGI
YAGI - 7EL
Yagi 9 el

22el

YAGI 8 EL.

yagi 9 elements

YAGI 11 el.

Power

200
75
70
18
70

200
40
50
35
50
25
40
70

ODX
(call)

S56P
LZ2AB
S56P
LZ2T
LZ2AB
LZ2QA
YR8D
LZ2T
LZ2T
YOOAYN
YR8D
YO9BHI
YO3CCB

ODX
(distance)

816
526
629
337
414
294
332
266
353
208
144
11
13



1296 Single Operator — YO (10 entries)

Place

O O NGOV WNPR

[
o

Call

YOS5AVN
YO9AYN
YO7LBX
YOS5TP/P
YO9CWY
YO8WHT/P
YO2L0J
YO9DBP
YO3GNF
YO5YM

valid
QSOs

I
N

R BN NN WNN

Invalid
QSOs

O P OO O0OO0OONRF W

Unique
QSOs

O O OO OO0 RFr Kk Pk

Final
Score

5776
1262
828
757
686
320
269
269
259
129

Average
km/valid gso

481.3
180.3
414.0
252.3
137.2
160.0
134.5
134.5
64.8
129.0

Antenna

FOFT
49 el Yagi
YAGI IOUP 25EL
YAGI 76 EL.
yagi 14 ele
yagi 44el
Yagi 44 elem.
YAGI 59 EL
YAGI 22 el.
22el

Power

100
100
10
100

10
170
20
10
10

ODX
(call)

SQ5N
LZ7)
LZ6R
HG7F
YRSD
YO9AYN
HASUA
LZ2T
YO7CW/P
YRSD

ODX
(distance)

529
328
231
314
244
278
230
255
100
129



Single Operator - multiband - YO

Multi Operator - multiband

Place

1

O O NOGOOUVA~AWN

R R R R R
W NR= OO

Place

A WN

Call
YO9AYN
YO7LBX

YO8WHT/P
YO5DND
YO9CWY
YO9DBP
YO7LDT
YO3CCB
YO9BHI
YO2L0J
YO5YM
YO3GNF
YOS5CEA
YOOCLG

Call
YR8D
YO2KBB
YO6KNY
YO5KLA

144
13967
9416
9893
13601
4833
7790
7898
5849
2720
1688
1988
426
599
891

144

15082
6178
4238
2545

432
24300
9635
12420
10470
9725
9195
4600
3120
2830
0
1100
65
780
90

432
18270

0
0
0

1296
12620
8280
3200

6860
2690

2690
1290
2590

1296
14940
0
0
0

Total
50887
27331
25513
24071
21418
19675
12498
8969
5550
4378
4378
3081
1379
981

Total

48292
6178

4238

2545



For detailed information about the results (bad QSOs etc) or certificate download please
contact the VHFdx.ro team at vhfdxro@gmail.com.

Thanks for the participation!


mailto:vhfdxro@gmail.com

